
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOR OFFICIALUSE ONLY:
SSD 209^0 -

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:

Detennination Date:
Plarming Commission Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:

mt
-7l

J5'J.^La^TZ^
^

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyouknowthatyourparcelwillrequireaCertified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a pennitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fil! in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicantlnformation

Applicant:
Mailing Address: 4225Kanike1e Streel

Aubrey Summers ^)Y ^^ L^fc^ H^rvx 1~

Kllauea Hl 96754

Pho^:
Email:

808*938"2817

aubr9ysummers808@gmallc.om

Applicant's Status: (Checkone)
Owner ofthe Property

n Lessee ofthe Property

l^J Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more froin the
date offiling offhis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date:

Project Infonnation (attach additional sheets, if rieGessary)
County Zoning District: AG/CONSERVATION TaxMapKey(s):

Land Area:
5-2-010:012

16,617 SF

Nature ofDevelopment:
(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW TWO STOREY HOUSE AND ATTACHED
GARAGE W/ GUEST HOUSE ABOVE.

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shorellne Setback Determination ofApplicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box cheeked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1, Progerty is Abuttmg the Shoreline
ft.^ Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): 350

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance fi'om shoreline (based on aerial map):

3. Additional Infomiation:
Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: -•1

ft.

ft./year
(Information available here; www.soest.hawaii.edy/coasts/kauaicQunty/KCounty,,htmI)
Number and description ofparcels (includmg roads, buildings, structures) between Shorelme and this parcel:

Kalihiwai Road is between the parcel and the shoreline.
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PLANNmG DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

JloP^£raE'ly_(^^ula^n&-flrt^sl^e^.e^L¥^^°'ml£'CTrtion^s^ectE ^
|The property is flat along Kaohe road but starts to slope dramatically towards Kalihiwai Rd. at approximately the
imiddle ofthe property.

Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, roclQ', sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

[The shoreline is rocky and sandy with Kalihiwai Road running along the shoreline.

a Artificially annored Shoreline
Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring pennitted/authorized?

|Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)?
.^^J^^HOEH&^.en^u]3^tto^^^^UlS^^^^e-Jlo-o^&-e^
!Not to the owner's knowledge.

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation ofinfomiation m this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
detennination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant's Signature

o?/^^^

Signature / Date

ApplicablUty(tobecompletedbyPlanningDepartment)

SetbackDet

SetbackDet

Pl

ination necessary. Requirements ofOrdinanceNo. 979 are applicable.

inatioiflis ^fOT nec^saiy^Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

_^L^
Date

IfPart A has been dee)
submission ofthis appli

.t a lyetermmation will be necessary, the additional information wiil be required for

PartB

D
D
D
D

A non-refimdable processing fee ofone hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for detennination.
(§8-27.8(e»
An aerial map/unage (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetetion line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot PIan to scale with all existing and proposed stoructures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuildmg plans submitted)

-2-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

Exemption 1
In cases where the proposed staiicture or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed sta-ucture or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Mmagemeat Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) 'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to tbe satisfaction ofthe Plannmg Director that the properfy is cleM'ly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more thm twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemptlon 2
In cases where the applicant cm demonstrate to the satisfaction offhe Planning Director that the applicant's
proposed stmcture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
conb-ibute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proxnnity to the shoreline, topography, properties betweea shoreline and applicmt's property,
elevation, and flie history of coastal hazards in the area.

1I Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) includmg repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing stmcture, includmg nonconforming stmctures, provided that:

(A) The repatrs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; mcrease the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe stmcture; and
(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zonmg Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,

floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable mle or law.

I1 Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed prqject does NOT constitute
"Substmtial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will requu-e valuation ofproject).

D

Exemption Determination (tu be cbmpieted by Planning Department)

Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua'i CouBty Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s)^r subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements established under §8-27,i
Pursuant/to §^-27.7the ^.a^'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is pennitted within the shoreline
setback ^irea. /iVhile exe^p^ ^om tho&e shorctine^tback detennination requu'ements established under §8-27.8,the
propose^str)!icture(s)is1@iVb}^bttothqcondi^ionso^§8-27.7(b).(Seepg.8)

^

Planni 'toro^lesi Date

Additiobal com'uientfe/conditions:

-3-
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Red Lake Management, SA
P.0. Box 146
Roadtown, Tortola
VG1110
British Virgin Islands

April5,2019

Planning Department
County of Kaua'i
4444 Rice Street, Suite A473
Lihue, Hi 96766

Re: 3015 Kaohe Road, Kilauea
TMK: (4)5-2-010-012

Dear Sir or Madam

As owner of the property locatedat3015KaoheRoad, Kilauea, identifled y TMK (4)
5-2-010-012, we wish to authorize Steve Goldberg and Aubrey Summers to flle and
process any and all applications necessary to obtain governmental permits relating to
the property, includlng but not limited to building permjts, grading permits, grubbing
permits, or any other permits issued by any department, agency, board of commission
of the Count of Kaua'i, which are necessary for oonstruction or for the development of
the property.

Sincerely,

(0wner ^S

Red Lake Management, SA

^JSLr^ ^&^l



PLANNDMG DEPARTMENT
SHOKELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 20cit0 - ^t^

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:

Determination Date:
Planning Commission Date:

Expiration Date;
Planner Assigned:

^l^l-Z^
^'lh'IW

-UL
32£L1^/6/-':

Instructions: File all mfoimation requested under Part A for processing fhe Deteimination ofApplicability

(§8-27.1),including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel wiB require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to fhe proximity to fhe shorelme. Ifyou are proposiag a pemiitted stmcture or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Infonnation

MarcVentura ^QY ^jjp^ t-^U£ f-fenC^iSi'SnApplicant:
Mailing Address: 4202 Rice Street suite #102

Uhue, Hl 96766
Phone: (808) 246-3936

Email: marc@marcventu ra .com

Applicant's Status: (Checkone)
Q Owner ofthe Property
r~| Lessee ofthe Property

1/1 Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease of five (5) years or more from the
date of filins of tius application. If not, Owner(s) must provide a Letter of Authoiization.
Attach Letter of Aufhorization

Transmittal Date: ir8rt8

Project Information (attach additional sheets, ifneccssary)

County Zoning District: RZO TaxMapKey(s):
Lmd Area:

(4) 2-8-01S:003 (Ani^ I)
4.85 Acres

Nature ofDevelopment:

(Description ofproposed
stracture or subdivision)

Piping replacement, drywall damage repair, kitchen bathroom and finish
alterations.

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WFTHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline SetbaekDetermination ofApplicabiUty (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable inforiuation. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,

photos and/or documentatinn.
1. Property is Abuttmg the Shoreline

Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map):_ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline

[^\ Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): ~'200

3. Additional Infonnation:
1I Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate:__ ft./year

ft.

(Infonnation available here: \v\\r\\. soesLhawaii.edu/coasts/kauaiccninly/ICCountv.htnil)
Number and description ofparcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and fhis parcel:

jPoipu Beach Road separates the existing building from the shoreline

-1-



PLANNDSTG DEPARTMENT

SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject pareel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

llmproved landscaping, slightly undulating

Shorelme type (e.g. beach, dune^rocky, sandy withrocky outcroppmg, etc.)

iRocky shoreline

Artificially armored Shoreline
Ifchecked, whattype ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the amioring pennitted/authorized?

1 Date of authori2ation (attach copy of authorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)?

-J

Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. ftoodiag, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?

PLEASENOTE:

Any misrepresentation ofin&rmation in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation offhis
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant's Signature

Dlg(ta11)f signed iiy Mais Ventaia
DN: cn'Marc Vantura. o'MVAIALLC,
DSta; 2013.11.0a 10.M);51 -lO-OU'

aa=marc®marccanhjra.mm,c=us 2/27/20

Signature Date

/^ Applicabillty (to be comi)ieted by PIanning Departinent)

Setback Df'terin'ination

F_I Setback D^t^f-mination

IA^

ssary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

necesj

_L_
j^'^'lmg E(irec^or desi

'T nece^sai7rSBcp4rements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable."t/^3
 ^^-^

Date

IfPart A has been (^feemed tfaai\a I^etemufiation will be necessaiy, fhe additional infomiation will be required for
submission ofthis a^plication.

PartB

D A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approxitnate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance m feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existmg and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Pemiit Number (If building plans submitted) gp19-0002466

-2-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHOKEUNE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

Exenaption 1
hi cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed stmcture or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicant can demonsta'ate to Ihe satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreltne and that it wiU not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be sbrty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established

not more than twelve (12)months fromfhe date ofthe application for the exception under fhis section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the appUcant can demonstrate to the satisfactionofthePlanmngDirectorthattfae applicant's
proposed stmcture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be Imiited to, proximity to fhe shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and fhe history ofcoastal hazards m the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,fhose structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) mcluding repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconfonning structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use of the stmcture or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial iinprovement of the structure; and
(C) The repairs are pemiitted by the Comprehensive Zomng Ordmance, Development Plans, building code,

floodplam management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

Letter &om the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pmsuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

Exemption Determination (to bc comiileted by Phnnine Department)

^ Puraufmtto §8-27.3the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Plamimg Department hereby certifies the proposed
stTUcture(?>e^subdivision(s)^,exempt fiuin those shoreline setback detemiination requu-ements established under §8-27.8.

'i C^uity Code, 1987 as amended, fhe proposed stmcture(s) is permitted withm flie shoreline
. fhose shoretine setback detemunation requirements established under §8-27.8,the

&to the conditiou^(rf^847.7(b). (See pg. 8)

Pursi(Aitto§y-27.7the
setbafck area/While e;
prop^sed ^thicture(s) is

froi

^<^L
Plagfamg^R^ector s^designee'

E_] Add^onal co^me^t^cond^fons:

^•^•^%)
Date

0)^[XeL
1̂

-3-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT

SHORELmE SETBACK APPLICATION

EOROFFICIALUSEONLY:
SSD 20l^_- S;

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:

Determination Date:
Planning Commission Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:

•'2>/S/-2'°
'
/.

'i '£0

^I^TT^

3^

Instructions: File all infomiation requested under Part A for processing the Deteraiination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou taiow that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted stmcture or subdivision
within the sboreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicantlnfonnation

Applicant:
Mailing Address: P.0. Box 61 7

Jon Kegle , Cogent Designs for Owner Joe hleney

Kapaa, Hl 96746
Phone:
Email:

652-0015
jon@coQentd.com

Applicant's Status: (Check one)
Owner ofthe Property

[_| Lessee of the Property

|*^j Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date offUing ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
AUach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date: 21 Februaiy202o

Pr6jectInforniation(atti»:hadditionalShecfs,ifnecessars')
County Zoning District: Residential (R-10) TaxMapKey(s):

Land Area:
2-8-019:008
20,671

Nature ofDeveIopment:
(Description ofproposed
stmcture or subdivision)

Enclosure of existing open area below residence. To be used as
Garage and Storage.

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofApplicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Pr^ESrty is Abutting fhe Shoreline
Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map):_ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
[•I Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): 200 ft.

3. Additional Information:
!•! Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate: O^ ft./year

(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicounty/KCounW.html)
•1 Number and description ofparcels (mcluding roads, buildmgs, stmctures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

Residentially developed properties along the shoreline, TMK# 2-8-019:007 and a 16' wide
access easement lie between the shoreline and the subject parcel.

-1-



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

!•! _JoEOgraphy (imdulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation ofsubjectparcel (Lowest and Highest eleyations)_

ISubject parcel is relatively flat at existing building areas with moderate slope from north to south across the
Iproperty.

• Shoreline ^ge{e.g. beach, dune, rocl^,saadywifh rocky outcropping,etc.)

Rocky cliff and outcroppings.

Artificially armored Shoreline
If checked, what type of armoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
Is the armoring permitted/authorized?

|Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
[I Ispropertyincoastalfloodplam(ifchecked,whatzone)? XandXS

J3as this property been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. floodmg, erosion, tsunami, etc.) in the past?

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation ofinfonnation in this shoreline setback application will result m revocation ofthis
detemrination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant's Signature

Jl^
Signaturi

^iyb&>^
Date

^^^^^^^ ^

D

•mination n^ee^sary. Requirements ofOrdinanceNo. 979 are applicable.

erminatioitfe^OT nece^saiyRqquirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

Ld ^l
ig'Byecyff'w desi^fee Date

IfPart A has been\deemed tl)2(t'p Qetergiifiation will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission ofthis ^pplicatitfn. y

PartB

|^| A non-refimdable processmg fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))

ft^l An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a Ime drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and fhe calculated distance in feet.

f^ A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.

|^| Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

-2-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELmE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

D Exemption 1
In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Pederal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;
(B) The proposed stmcture or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level

or greater;
(C) The applicmt cm demonstrate to the satisfacdon ofthe Plamiing Director that the property is clearly

adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosioa or hazards; and
(D) The shoreline setback shall be sucty (60) feet from the certified shorelme which has been estabiished

not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe applicadon for tbe exception under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where fhe applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction offhe Planning Dtrector fhat fhe applicant's
proposed staiicture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, mid fhe histoiy ofcoastal hazards in the aresi.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) mcluding repairs and renovations
to a lawfally existing structure, including nonconfonning structures, provided that;

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expmd the structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its tmpact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe structure; avid

(C) The repairs are pemiitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements imder HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable rule or law.

1I Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(Ifapplicable, will require valuation ofproject).

ExempfioriiDetermination'ttobecompIetedAyl'laiiningDepardnent)

Pursuant to §8-27.3the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(^pr subdivision(s) as exempt from fhose shoreline setback determitiation requirements established under §8-27.8.

D Pursu^rftto (8-27.7
setbi
propo^ed/tructure(s)

D

Kaya'r^ounty Code, 1987 as amended, the proposed stmcture(s) is permitted withm the shoreline
lemp^ {c^h those shoreline setback determination requiremente established under §8-27.8,the

<t to the csnditions^f §8-27.7(b).(See pg. 8)

.1.1) ^-^ 7^
Vl^yalfig Dii^ecto^r (jfesignee

Additipnal cohameAts/coiiditions:

Date

^-^jo. \^r'

^1^1
^

-3-
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Lettcr of Authorization

I. Joe Henev . owner oflot T.M.K. (4) 2-8-019:008, enable Jon Kegle ofCogcnt Dcslgna to act as the
Authorized Agent regarding the pennitting ofthe proposcd renovation on thc aforomcntioncd property,



R. Hoeme Construction LLC

P.0. Box 622
Kalaheo. m 96741

Estimate

Name/Address

JOE & CZ HENEY
ISllPE'EROAD
KOLOA, HI 96756

Item Description Total

DEMO
DEMO
CONCRETE
CONCRETE
MASONARY
GLASS/GLAZING
DOORS
CARPENTRY
ELECTRICAL
DRYWALL
PAINTINO/DECOR
TRASHDISPOSAL
PROFIT & OVERHEAD

ESTIMATE BASED ON PLANS BY COGENT DESIGNS DATED l.13. 2020

LABOR & MATEMAL

REMOVE SPALLING COLUMNS
CUT AND REMOVE SLAB AS NEEDED FOR FOOTEN8S
FOOTmGS
COLUMNS
HOLLOWWALLTILE
WINDOWS AND DOORS
GARAGEDOOR
FRAMING
ROUGH-IN/FKTURES
5/8" DRYWALL ON LID
INTERIOREXTERIOR
TRASH DISPOSAL
PROFIT & OYERHEAD
state

Total

20.768.00T
3.894.00T
10.300.00T
25.388.00T
5.355.00T

10.233.00T
9.144.00T
16.000.00T
3.678.00T
4.444.00T
4.500.00T
8.000.00T

12.170.40T
6,308.16

$140,182.56

Date Estimate #

2/14/2020 57
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

FOR OFHCIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 20ILD- S^
Acceptance Date:

Website Posting Date:
Determination Date:

Plannmg Commission Date:
Exprratian Date:

PIanner Assigned:

^t^t^ns

^Tt^

Instructions: File all information requested imder Part A for processing the Determination ofApplicability
(§8-27.1),including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know, due to proximity ofthe shoreline, that your
parcel will require a Certified Shoreline Survey. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision within
the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information

Appiicmt: Miyashiro And Associates, Inc.
MaiiingAddress: 850 Richards Street. Penthouse

Honolulu, HT96813
Applicant's Status: (Check one)

^ft^ I^/UL |IO(^- <Qx>6(ov5v>^^
Phone: 808-536-8768
Email: Tim@mai-hawaii.net

|_] Owner of the Property
Lessee ofthe Property

Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date offiling ofthis application, Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date: 02/13/2020

Project Infnrmation (attach additional sheets, ifnccessaiy)
County Zonmg District: Poipu Tax Map Key(s):

Land Area:
(4)2-9-001:002and003
37.74 Acres

Nature ofDeveIopment:

(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

The project will renovate an existing Spa area with the addition of fire
sprinkler protection. No new structures will be built.

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofAppIicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fiU in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.
IXi Properties Abutting the Shoreline

Project's approximate distance from shoreline: 466 feet

Q Properties Not Abutting the Shoreline
Q Project's approximate distance from shoreline:

Additional Information:
Closest distance of improvement(s) from Shoreline is approximately 466 ft.

Q Number of parcels and type of improvements (roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

-1-
3/05/15



PLANNBNTG DEPARTMENT
SHORELmE SETBACK APPLICATION

Topography (undulating, flat, slope, etc.) and ground elevation of subject parcel (Lowest and Highest elevations)

Slight slope

Shorelme type (e.g. beach, duae, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)

Sandy with rocky outcropping. See attached google map of location.

Artificially armored Shoreline
n Ifchecked, what type of annoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):

Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
Date ofauthorization (attach copy of authorization letter):

Is property in coastal floodplain (if checked, what zone)?
HasJhis^propertY been subject to coastal hazardsmthepast?(Ifchecked, please describe)

If the proposed stmcture or subdivision is within the shorelme setback area then, please be aware that if the determination of a
structure is approved, the Applicant shall agree in writmg that the Applicant, its successors, and permitted assigns shall defend,
indemnify, and hold the County ofKaua'i harmless from and against any and all loss, liability, claim or demand arising out of
damages to said struchires from any coastal natural hazards and coastal erosion, pursuant to §8-27.7(b)(2).

The requirements ofthe Subsection (b) shall run with the land and shall be set forth in a unilateral agreement recorded by the
applicant with the Bureau of Conveyances or the Land Court, whichever is applicable, no later than thirty (30) days after the
date offinal shoreline approval ofthe structure under §8-27.8.A copy ofthe recorded unilateral agreement shall be filed with
the Director and the County Engineer no later than forty-five (45) days after the date ofthe fmal shoreline determination and
approval of the structure and the filing of such with the Director shall be a prerequisite to the issuance of any related building
permit. §8-27.7(b)(6).

Applicant's Signature

-2-4</̂
cyi-O

Signature Date

AppUcabillty (to be completed by Planning Department)

Setback lyetermjAation .Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

k^ <D ?-S'^(
Pl^tfuit^lyecto^^Aiesignee Date

-2-
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PLANMNG DEPARTMENT
SHORELEW SETBACK DETERMmATION

IfPart A has been deemed that a Detennination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
submission ofthis application.

PartB
Exemption Determination

A non-refundable processing fee of one hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompauy a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))

Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the followmg four criteria:
(A) In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency

Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)
'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Plannmg Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline aad that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be skty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2
In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the applicant's
proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excludmg natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shorelme, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

Q Exemption 3

Those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (§8-27.7)(see pg. 5-6)

Letter from the Department of Public Works stating that the proposed project does not constltute "Substantial

Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2

Exemption Determinatlon (tobecompleted by Plannlng Department)
Pursuant to §8-27.3 the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the
propose4^1?'ucture(s) or subdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback determination requirements
establiihedkmder§8-2';

2^2^
Plaiuy^l5ir^ct(^j^(jSesignee

-3-
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Google Maps https://www.google.com/maps/@21.8747942,-159.440381,259m/data^!3ml!le3

Googl Exhibit "B"

Imagery ©2020Maxar Technologjes. Map data ©2020 100 ft

Measuredistance

Total distance: 466.16 ft (142.09 m)

i/11/^mn i.'i^: UA/T



|G)tW^ o( ^;t/ Exhibit "C"

Overvlew

Legend

Q Parcels

Roads

ParcellD 290010020000
Acreage 37.742
Class HOTEL

Situs/Physlcal Address
MailingAddress

1571POIPURD
KAWAILOADEVELOPMENT
POBOX369
KOLOAHI 96756

TotalMarketValue
TotalAssessedValue
Total Exemptions
TotalNetTaxableValue

BriefTaxDescription n/a

$244,634,300
$244,634,300
$0

$244.634,300

Last2Sales

Date Price Reason

n/a O n/a

n/a O n/a

(Note: Notto be used on lega! documents)

The Geographic Information Systems (GIS) maps and data are made available solelyfar informational purposes.The GIS data is notthe affidal representation ofany ofttie
infbrmationincluded,anddonotrep!acea5itesurveyorlegaldacumentdescriptions.TheCountvofKauai(County)makesorextendsnodaims,representationsorwarrantiesofany
k!nd, elther express or implied, inluding, without limitation, the impliedwarrantles of merchantability and fitnessfor a particular purpose, as to the quaiity, content, accuracy,currency,
or campleteness ofthe intormation, text, maps, graphics, links and other items contained in any ofthe GIS data. In noeventshall the County become liable for any errors or omissians
In the GIS, andwlll notunder any drcumstances be liable for any direct, indirect, spedal, tnddental, consequential, or other loss, injury or damage caused by its use or otiierwise
arising in connection with its use, even if specifically advised of the possibility of such loss, injury or damage. The data and ar functianality on this site may diange periadically and
wIthoutnofice.lnus[netheGISdata,usersagreetoindemnifY,defend,andholdharm1ess,theCGuntyforanyandall|iabilityofanynatajrearisingautoforresultingfromthelac)<of
accuracy or correctness of the cfata, or the Lfse of the data.

Datecreated: 8/29/2019
Last Data Uploaded: 8/29/2019 7:27:00 AM

Developed byt^Schneider
OEOSPATIAL
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Exhibit "A"

February21,2020

Planning Department
County ofKauai
4444 Rice Street, Suite A473
Lihue, HI 96766

RE: Letter ofAuthorization for the shoreline setback application for the Grand Hyatt
Kauai Spa Fire Sprinkler project located at the Grand Hyatt Kauai Resort & Spa
1571 Poipu Road, Koloa, Kauai, Hawaii 96756
Tax Key No.; (4) 2-9-001-002

To Whom It May Concern:

Kawailoa Development, LLP, a Hawaii limited liability partnership, is the owner of the
above-referenced property and hereby authorizes Mlyashiro & Associates to act as an authorized
agent for Kawailoa Development, LLP to procure permits from County and State regulating agencies
towards construction ofthe above-mentioned project.

An authorization shall not be construed as providing Miyashiro & Assocaites with the
authority for any other transaction except as mentioned above.

This letter ifauthorization shall be void after all necessary permits have been acquired and
construction ofthis project accepted by all agencies and Kawailoa Development, LLP.

Sincerely,

KAWAILOA DEVELOPMENT, LLP

TOSHIAKI SH1NDO
Its: PRESIDENT

Dated: February 21,2020

cc: Nick Allday, Miyashiro & Associate
Paul Roberts, Grand Hyatt Kauai Resort & Spa
Anson Abalos, Kawailoa Development, LLP

OBA GRAND HYATT KAUAI & POtPU BAY GOLF COURSE j P.0. 80X 369, KOLOA, HAWAII 96756

PHONE: (808>742-6300 j FAX; •(808)742-7197 | WWW.KAWAILOA.COM



Shoreline Setback Determination (Exemption)
Anara Spa and Office Building Fire Sprinkler Retrofit
Grand Hyatt Kauai, February 25, 2020
Page2

EXHIBIT LIST:

850 RICHARDS STREET, PENTHOUSE HONOLULU, HAWAII 96813 | PHONE: (808) 536-8317FAX: (808) 536-8768 | mail@mai-hawaii.net

EXHIBIT DESCMPTION
Exhibit "A" Letter ofAuthorization.
Exhibit "B" Google satellite map ofthe Grand Hyatt showing project location and

distance to the apparent shoreline.
Exhibit "C" Parcel Plan Map of Grand Hyatt Kauai showing land parcel, Parcel ID and

TMK number.
Exhibit "D" Project title sheet with island map showing project location.
Exhibit "E" Project Architectural site plan sheet.
Exhibit "F" Partial Floorplan showing nature ofwork.
Exhibit "G" Partial Floorplan showing nature ofwork.



GRAND HYATT KAUAI

ANARA SPA AND OFFICE BUILDING
SPRINKLER RETROFIT

Exhibit "D"

KOLOA, KAUAI, HAWAII
T.M.K. 2-9-001:002

ANBE, ARUGA & ISHIZU, ARCHITECTS, INC. ARCHITECTS
MIYASHIRO AND ASSOCIATES, INC. MECHANICAL ENGINEERS
COFFMAN ENGINEERS, INC. FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERS

.68
S§a!

1111lii

VICINITY MAP LOCATION MAP PROJECT SCOPE

ISLAND OF KAUAI
N0 SCALE

INSTALLATION OF AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS IN EXISTING ANARA SPA.

PROJECT INFORMATION

OENERAL INFORMATION:

ADDRESS;

T.M.K:

LOT ARU:

LOT ZONING;

PRINCIPAL USE:

FLOOD ZONE:

SMA/SHORELINE:

HEIGHT LIMIT:

LOT RESTRICTIONS:

BUILOINQ INFORMATION'

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION:

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY:

NUMBER OF STORIES;

EXISTING FLOOR AREA (PROJECT ONLY);

1571 POIPU ROAD
KOLOA, HAWAI], 96756

2-9-001:002

37.742 ACRES

RR10

RESORT

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

Pl'PE VB (PARTIALLY SPRINKLERED)

B

1 STORY

20,964 SQ. FT (N0 CHANGES)

<'

S181-S

1111?EQICL (S

u

se

CHECKEDBY:

DRAWNBY:
AG

SCALE:
AS NOTED

JOB N0,:

DATE;

DRAWING N0.

Ocs1
10F17SHEETS

PERMIT SET
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ANARASRAAND OFFICE BUILfllNG
FIRESPRINKLERREIRQFn-

GRANDHYATTKAUAI
1S71POIPURD

•IWfcWOOIflDZ
KOLOA, Hl 96756

PARJIAL FIRE SPRINKLER PtAN - ANARA SPAW®SU.ON

SIGNA1URE
THtSINOBXVUS PREMRED BYME OR

UliBER NT BUPHWBBN *ND
CONamUCTION OF1HB PROkECT

Q4J13U2020 WU.BE UNDERHlfOBSERVATBN,

MIYASHIRO
ANDASSOCIATES.INC

CONSULTING MECIWIICAL ENGINEERS
BSD RICHARDS STWES, PEMTHOUSE HONOLULU. HAWAII, 06813



Exhibit "E"

PROJECT LOCATION'
PARTIAL ANARA SPA AND
OFFICE BUILDING -
SEE SHEET A02 THRU AOB

PARKING LOT N0. 2-

'A^
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

AOiy SCALE: 1/128" = I'-O"
Graphic Scale (Scale: 1/128"-1'-O")

!i?i'iZ
5 Os

ll^gl11^11II^EIlll1!I1!

DS
DRAWN BY:

AG
SCALE:

AS NDTGD
JOB ^0.:

DATE:
OCT 2019

DRAWING N0.

A01
40F17SHEETS
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PLANNmG DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 202_fl_- ^f
Acceptance Date:

Website Posting Date:
Determination Date:

Planning Commission Date:
Expiration Date:

PIanner Assigned:

r^T^:
-^

r^^^/-n^
Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination ofApplicability

(§8-27.1), including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted stmcture or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Informatlon

Applicant:
Mailing Address:

Applicant's^Status: (Check one)

^, Owner ofthe Property
Q Lessee ofthe Property

Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date offilmg ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date:

Project InforinafiOD (attach additional sheets, ifnecessary)

County Zoning District: Tax Map Key(s):
Land Area:

H-'t't'-CBS-tXA -0063

Nature ofDevelopment:

(Description of proposed
structure or subdivision)

COtlPbWttK^ .
Vwwrop^s /%A ^xisT/fjie^

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination of Applicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable mformatioa. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline
|^ Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): _/td'iS^ft.

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
D Proposed project's approximate distance fi-om shoreline (based on aerial map):

3. Additional Information:
\_\ Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretion) Rate:_Q ft./year

ft.

(Diformation available here: www.soest.hawaii.edu/coasts/kauaicountx/KCoynty.hl.ml)
Number and description ofparcels (including roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

^i^ ^^hft^Me

-1-
V:\Resourc:e Library\Forms - Applications\S5D Application_7.26.2019 [CURRENT].docx
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PLANNmG DEPARTMENT

SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

Topography (undulatmg, flat, slope, etc.) and ground^levation ofsubject parcel (Lowestand Highest elevations)

eft6M.r ^sto<4^j» ^ Whtax^tep si^eeMe ^vO Bo^yieK 6^Ms,
Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandywith rocky outeroppin§,etc.)

^CQi ^o/Bteyfit^

Artificially armored Shoreline
Q Ifchecked, whattypeofannoring (e.g. seawall, revetinent, bulkhead):
Q Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
[_| Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)?

j_[ Has this prpperty been subject to coastal hazards (i.e. flooding, erosion, tsynami, etc.) in the past?

-.'.i

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Apglicant s Signature

-t^s
Signatu

ff/^to
Date

Applicability (to be'completed by Planning Department)

a
Setbac^De^ermination necessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

Setba<tk D^terminatiop is|/NOT necessary^equirements of Ordinance No. 979 are not applicable.

(^~^_2-sa-6
atdr

IfPart A bas beer^deemeBsthat
submissionofthis^applicatioi\ '

PartB

inee
~7

Date

ination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for

A non-refund^b-leprp^essing fee ofone hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e))
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed Plot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed structures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

-2-
7/26/19
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKDETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

D

p'

Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed stmcture or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more than twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2

In cases where the applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the applicant's

proposed stmcture or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history ofcoastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7,those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) includlng repairs and renovations
to a lawfully existing structure, including nonconforming structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe structure; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable mle or law.

Letter from the Department ofPublic Works stating that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuant to §8-2:?:2 (If^applicable, will require valuation ofproject).

Exemption Determination (to be compieted by PIanning Department)

Pursuant^er^S-27.3 the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structu^(s) o\ subdivlsion(s) as exempt .&om those shoreline sstback determination requirements established under §8-27.8

1 Pursi^nt to ^8-27.7 the ^ua^^ount^ec^e, 1987 as^ended, the proposed structure(s) is permitted within the shoreline
setbqfck are^. While exem^-fi4?m th0"se shoreline setback^etermination requirements established under §8-27.8,the

prop^sed /tructure(s) 1s su^ijec^o the conditions of §8-27.J?(b). (See pg. 8)

. ^^_^ ^
-f ^/^7^

^

D
PIa(^afi^spirector d^de^ignee^

Adflitional cfimirfent^/cohditions:

Date

S^^^-f l^
^

-3-
7/26/19



HaleAwapuhi TMK: 4-1-005:001 -©(X?.'Si



March 2, 2020

To Whom it May Concern:

As President ofAOAO for Hale Awapuhi Condos I'm authorizing permission to apply
for zoning and shoreline setback applications for Cindy Lofton Unit #113 and Kim
Chung Yul TTEE Unit #124, 366 Papaloa Rd, Kapaa, Hl 96746, to do interior
renovations of their existing condominiums.

»rf SL^. ^T^ /s
;J^r ^^ ;

^su^ ^. ^~^
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACKAPPLICATION

EOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY:

SSD 202_©_- -^O

Acceptance Date:
Website Posting Date:

Determination Date:
Plarming Commission Date:

Expiration Date:
Planner Assigned:

iC90
u~-

s.
F^
^T^-"y-

Instructions: File all information requested under Part A for processing the Determination ofAppIicability

(§8-27.1),including signature page. Fill out Parts A and B ifyou know that your parcel will require a Certified
Shoreline Survey, due to the proximity to the shoreline. Ifyou are proposing a permitted structure or subdivision
within the shoreline setback area fill in Part C. For applications involving a variance, complete Part D.

Applicant Information

^wAppUcant:
Mailing Address:

Applicant's Status: (Check one)
Owner ofthe Property
Lessee ofthe Property

m Authorized Agent

(Holder ofat least 75% ofthe equitable and legal title)
Lessee must have an unexpired and recorded lease offive (5) years or more from the
date offiling ofthis application. Ifnot, Owner(s) must provide a Letter ofAuthorization.
Attach Letter ofAuthorization

Transmittal Date:

Project Information (attach additional sheets, ifnecessary)

County Zoning District: TaxMapKey(s): 6-fft tf-*/-^-atS'~06^-^,g
LandArea: /»EflB fir.

WTf^bie.
C^6WtiHll/tl)tt t

pe^ ^wnJ&'Nature ofDeveIopment;

(Description ofproposed
structure or subdivision)

N0 PERMITS WILL BE ISSUED WITHOUT PLANNING COMMISSION ACCEPTANCE,
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN §8-27.8(c)(8)

PartA
Shoreline Setback Determination ofApplicability (§8-27.1)
Check all that apply, fill in applicable information. Any box checked must be accompanied by additional information,
photos and/or documentation.

1. Property is Abutting the Shoreline
^B Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map): /*5'^_ft-

2. Property is Not Abutting the Shoreline
D Proposed project's approximate distance from shoreline (based on aerial map):

3. Additional Information:
D Shoreline Change (Erosion/Accretlon) Rate:_ f^ ft./year

fl:.

(Information available here: www.soest.hawaii.edlu/cpasts/kauaicounfry/K.County.html)
Q Number and description ofparcels (mcluding roads, buildings, structures) between Shoreline and this parcel:

flw^ ^^><^>sie'

-1-
V:\Resource Librar/\Forms - Applicatjons\SSD Application_7.26.2019 [CURRENT].docx



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK APPLICATION

8 _TOE°graphy (undulating, flat, slppe, etc.) and ground elevation ofsub[ectparcel (Lowest and Highestelevations)

[C./toze&^ »A7 cc»i%is^p OF <^(^/<S^w<ue.jaate^ iu-jie ww^
1 t&y BW/ftSt tWW^lpS . HWtoevje\> (Wxs^ue <?*As ^wvoett. 6eoti^

Shoreline type (e.g. beach, dune, rocky, sandy with rocky outcropping, etc.)
^f1efMa'^»/e I^T

D Artificially armored Shoreline
n Ifchecked, what type ofarmoring (e.g. seawall, revetment, bulkhead):
m Is the armoring permitted/authorized?
Q Date ofauthorization (attach copy ofauthorization letter):
Is property in coastal floodplain (ifchecked, what zone)?

[_| Has this property been subject to coastal hazards (i^. flopding, erosion, tsunaim, etc.) in the^ast?

PLEASE NOTE:

Any misrepresentation of information in this shoreline setback application will result in revocation ofthis
determination and may result in fines and criminal prosecution.

Applicant's Signature

>^-^^t,^i
Signaturey <a.rfh>

'ate

Applicability (to be completed by PIanning Department)

Setback Qetyrmination n^cessary. Requirements ofOrdinance No. 979 are applicable.

D Setbac

anningJ^C&ctor or de^fgnee

OT necessary. Re^irements ofOrdinance No. 979 are not applicable.

1 ^^ ^>- S z^
Date

IfPart A has bef
submissionofthi'

tA^ a Detgi^fiination will be necessary, the additional information will be required for
lon.

PartB

Bt

A non-refundable processing fee ofone hundred dollars ($100.00) shall accompany a request for determination.
(§8-27.8(e»
An aerial map/image (ex. Google Maps or Google Earth) with a line drawn from the shoreline/vegetation line
(approximate shoreline) to the proposed project and the calculated distance in feet.
A detailed PIot Plan to scale with all existing and proposed stmctures including driveways, visible lot coverage,
setbacks and measurement details, fences, gates, and walls, etc.
Building Permit Number (Ifbuilding plans submitted)

-2-
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT
SHORELINE SETBACK DETERMINATION

Exemption Determination

[—[ Exemption 1

In cases where the proposed structure or subdivision satisfies the following four criteria:

(A) In cases where the proposed stmcture or subdivision is located outside ofthe Federal Emergency
Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Map (FERM)

'V' or 'VE' flood zones;

(B) The proposed structure or subdivision is located at an elevation which is thirty (30) feet above sea level
or greater;

(C) The applicant can demonstrate to the satisfaction ofthe Plaiming Director that the property is clearly
adjacent to a rocky shoreline and that it will not affect or be affected by coastal erosion or hazards; and

(D) The shoreline setback shall be sixty (60) feet from the certified shoreline which has been established
not more fhan twelve (12) months from the date ofthe application for the exception under this section.

Exemption 2

hi cases where the applicant can demonsta'ate to the satisfaction ofthe Planning Director that the applicant's

proposed structure or subdivision will not affect beach processes, impact public beach access, or be affected by or
contribute to coastal erosion or hazards, excluding natural disasters. Factors to be considered shall include, but not
be limited to, proximity to the shoreline, topography, properties between shoreline and applicant's property,
elevation, and the history of coastal hazards in the area.

Exemption 3

Pursuant to §8-27.7, those structures and uses found exempt in Table 3 (see pg. 7) including repairs and renovations
fo a lawfully existing structure, mcluding nonconfonning structures, provided that:

(A) The repairs DO NOT enlarge, add to or expand the structure; increase the size or degree ofnon-conformity;
or intensify the use ofthe structure or its impact on coastal processes;

(B) The repairs DO NOT constitute a substantial improvement ofthe stmcture; and

(C) The repairs are permitted by the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance, Development Plans, building code,
floodplain management regulations, special management area requirements under HRS Chapter 205A and
any other applicable mle or law.

Letter from the Department ofPublic Works statlng that the proposed project does NOT constitute
"Substantial Improvement," pursuant to §8-27.2(If appllcable, will require valuation ofproject).

Exemption Determination (to be completed by Planning Department)

]_„ Pursuant to §8-27.3the Kaua'i County Code, 1987 as amended, the Planning Department hereby certifies the proposed
structure(s) or ^ubdivision(s) as exempt from those shoreline setback detemiinatlon requirements establlshed under §8-27.f

Q Pursuant to §8^27.7tfle Kaua'i
setback area.

'W^il^'exempt
from\

proposed structu^(^4^subject to

\e, 1987 as amended, the proposed structure(s) is pemiitted within the shoreline
)se sho^eline setback determmation requirements established under §8-27.8,the

litions of§8-27.7(B.(Sec pg. 8)

Planning Direjbtor or de^i^I^e

|_[ Additional c^inmept^condjftions:

"z^
Date

(^b- \^\
jr, ^i^ ^
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Hale Awaputit TMK: 4-1-005:001/-<%><



March 2, 2020

To Whom it May Concern:

As President ofAOAO for Hale Awapuhi Condos I'm authorizing permission to apply
for zoning and shoreline setback applications for Cindy Lofton Unit #113 and Kim
Chung Yul TTEE Unit #124, 366 Papaloa Rd, Kapaa, Hl 96746, to do interior
renovations of theirexisting condominiums.

^u^ ^- ^^

•- '^...1
-6/h-^
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